
UNION COUNTY LOCAL CANDIDATE INFORMATION 

GENERAL ELECTION 

NOVEMBER 3, 2020 
 

 

COUNTY 
 

Clerk 

 Robin A. Church 

  rchurch@union-county.org  

 

Sheriff 

 Cody Bowen 

  codybowen@gmail.com  

 

Treasurer 

 Donna Marshall 

  marshall@union-county.org  

 

CITY OF COVE 
  

 MAYOR 

  Nathiel (Nate) Conrad 

   nathielconrad@yahoo.com  

 

  Sherry L Haeger 

   sherry.haeger@gmail.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  No Candidates Filed 

 

CITY OF ELGIN 
 

 MAYOR 

  Allan L Duffy 

  alduffy777@gmail.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  Mary M. West 

  mwest54@gmail.com 

 

  David Reed 

   councilor4@cityofelginor.org  
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CITY OF IMBLER 

 
 MAYOR 

  Rick Vicek 

rick.vicek@frontier.com   

   

  Jason ML Berglund, Sr 

  jmlbsr@gmail.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  Position #2 

  Joan M Harding 

  joanh247@gmail.com  

 

  Position #4 

  Daniel J Daggett 

  daniel.daggett1@gmail.com   

 

  Position #6 

  Robert Trotter 

  bobthesteelman53@yahoo.com  

 

CITY OF ISLAND CITY 

 
 MAYOR 

  David Comfort 

  ballsandstrikes@gmail.com  

 

  Margaret Spence 

  margbigred.ms@gmail.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  Position #2 

  Cindy Beck 

  cindypp55@yahoo.com  

   

  Position #3 

  Russell Scott 

  russtscott@gmail.com  

 

Position #5 

  Kevin Hampton 

  541-910-1372 
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CITY OF LA GRANDE 
 

 MAYOR 

  Steve Clements 

  salagrande@charter.net  

 

  Alex McHaddad 

  orange.mchaddad@gmail.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  Position #2 

   Nicole Howard 

   nhoward@cityoflagrande.org  

 

   Denise Wheeler 

   mamawhee@gmail.com  

 

  Position #3 

   Corrine Dutto 

   dutto@eoni.com  

 

   David K. Glabe 

   dkglabe@gmail.com  

 

  Position #4 

   Kristine Alf Rippee 

   kalfrippee@gmail.com  

 

   Mary Ann Miesner 

   amamiesner@outlook.com  

   

  Position #6 

   John Bozarth 

   jbozarth@eoni.com  

 

   David Moyal 

   moyald@gmail.com  
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CITY OF NORTH POWDER 
 

 MAYOR 

  Mike Wisdom 

  Wordsofwisdom56@hotmail.com  

  

 COUNCIL 

 

  Position #1 

   Vicki R. Townsend 

   vicki.townsend@gmail.com  

 

  Position #4 

   Patricia Martin 

   martinpatricia332@yahoo.com    

 

   David (Shorty) L. Schwehr 

   traindude54@gmail.com  

 

   Justin Wright 

   justin.wright@edpr.com  

  

  Position #6 

   Logan McCrae 

   mccrae.logan@gmail.com  

 

 

CITY OF SUMMERVILLE 
 

 COUNCIL 

  Position #2 

   Jered Schwabauer 

   jereds@oregonwireless.net  

 

  Position #4 

   Simon Kinney 

   simon.kinney1987@gmail.com   

 

  Position #5 

   Sharra Shaffer 

   sharras5182@gmail.com  

 

 

mailto:Wordsofwisdom56@hotmail.com
mailto:vicki.townsend@gmail.com
mailto:martinpatricia332@yahoo.com
mailto:traindude54@gmail.com
mailto:justin.wright@edpr.com
mailto:mccrae.logan@gmail.com
mailto:jereds@oregonwireless.net
mailto:simon.kinney1987@gmail.com
mailto:sharras5182@gmail.com


CITY OF UNION 

 
 MAYOR 

  Leonard Flint 

  leonardflint@cityofunion.com  

 

 COUNCIL 

  Position #1 

   Susan Hawkins 

   susanhawkins59@yahoo.com  

   

  Position #3 

   Timothy Cox 

   timothy.ammon.cox@gmail.com  

 

  Position #5 

   John Farmer 

   fjorganicferrilizer@yahoo.com  
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